House Amendment 1408

PAG LIN

```
Amend House File 672 as follows:
    2 #1. Page 1, by inserting after line 9, the
    3 following:
                    "Department" means the department of elder
   5 affairs created in chapter 231.>
   6 #2. Page 1, by striking lines 19 through 21. 7 #3. Page 1, by striking lines 23 through 28, and
1
    8 inserting the following: <recognized accrediting
   9 entity that the department recognizes as having
  10 specific adult day services program standards 11 equivalent to the standards established by the
  12 department for adult day services.>
  13 <u>#4.</u> Page 2, by striking line 7, and inserting the 14 following: <appeals>.
15 <u>#5.</u> Page 2, by striking lines 9 and 10, and
1
  16 inserting the following:
  17

    The department shall establish, by>.

  18 <u>#6.</u> Page 2, by striking lines 13 through 15, and 19 inserting the following: <related to adult day
  20 services programs. The department, in establishing
  21 standards for adult>.
22 <u>#7.</u> Page 2, line 20, by inserting after the word
  23 <with> the following: <the department of inspections
  24 and appeals and>.
  25 \pm 8. Page 2, by striking lines 24 through 26, and
  26 inserting the following:
                                         <adult day services
  27 programs, the department in consultation with the 28 department of inspections and appeals and affected
  29 industry, professional, and>.
30 <u>#9.</u> Page 2, by striking lines 31 and 32, and 31 inserting the following:
  32 <5. The department may establish by>.
33 #10. Page 3, by striking lines 14 through 16, and
1
  34 inserting the following: <comply with the rules 35 adopted by the department for an adult day services
1
  36 program.>
  37 <u>#11</u>. Page 4, line 1, by striking the words 38 <political subdivision> and inserting the following:
  39 <governmental unit>.
  40 \#12. Page 4, by striking lines 7 and 8, and 41 inserting the following:
1
  42 <5. The department shall adopt rules>.
43 #13. Page 4, line 13, by inserting after the word
44 <with> the following: <the department of inspections
1
  45 and appeals and>.
  46 \pm 14. By striking page 4, line 24 through page 5, 47 line 7 and inserting the following:
1
  48
         <2. a. The department of inspections and appeals
  49 shall collect adult day services certification fees.
  50 The fees shall be deposited in the general fund of the
1
   1 state.
2
         b. The following certification and related fees
    3 shall apply to adult day services programs:
2
2
         (1)
                 For a two=year initial certification, seven
2
    5 hundred fifty dollars.
2
   6
          (2) For a two=year recertification, one thousand
2
    7 dollars.
           (3) For a blueprint review, nine hundred dollars.
2.
   8
           (4) For an optional preliminary plan review, five
  10 hundred dollars.>
  11 #15. Page 8, line 8, by striking the words <of
  12 elder affairs>.
13 #16. Page 10, line 26, by inserting after the word
  14 <the> the following: <department of elder affairs and
  15 the>.
  16 #17. Page 11, by striking lines 11 through 23, and 17 inserting the following: <fire marshal shall be 18 deposited in the general fund of the state.>
  19 #18. Title page, line 2, by striking the words
  20 <appropriations and>.
  21 #19. By renumbering as necessary.
```

2 22 2 23 2 24 2 25 UPMEYER of Hancock 2 26 HF 672.201 80 2 27 pf/sh